

फ़ाइल सं.: PAS/1-2/RD/CUHP/17/2162 हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh (Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade with CGPA of 3.42) (भौतिकी एवम् ख़गोल विज्ञान विभाग) (Department of Physics and Astronomical Science)



दिनांक: 19.02.2024

NOTICE

This is to **inform** that the final **Ph.D. Viva Voce** examination of **Ms. Aditi Sharma**, Roll No. **CUHP17RDPHY01**, Ph.D. Scholar, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, School of Physical and Material Sciences (SoPMS), on the **Ph.D. thesis** entitled **"Physics education research based simulation activities for solving quantum mechanical problems"** has been **fixed** on dated **20**th **February**, **2024** at **11:00 AM** (onwards) in the **Seminar Hall**, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.

All the **Faculty Members** and **PhD Scholars** of the **Central University of Himachal Pradesh** are cordially **invited** to be **present** in the **Ph.D. Viva-Voce** examination of **Ms. Aditi Sharma**.

Prof. Rajesh Kumar

Head Department of Physics and Astronomical Science

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. Ms. Aditi Sharma (CUHP17RDPHY01), Ph.D. Scholar, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, SoPMS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 2. Prof. O.S.K.S. Sastri (Supervisor), Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, SoPMS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 3. All Members of the Departmental Research Committee (DRC), Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, SoPMS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 4. All Faculty Members of the School of Physical and Material Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 5. All Ph.D. Students of School of Physical and Material Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 6. The Controller of Examinations, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 7. The Director Research, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 8. The Dean (Academics), Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala
- 9. All Deans/Heads/Directors of the various Schools/Departments/Centres, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 10. Notice Board, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.

Department of Physics and Astronomical Science